PARTS LIST

for

KitChenAid@)

REFRIGERATOR

MODEL
KTRC22KXWH20

AWH—White
AL——-AlmoncJ

FOR CUSTOMER SATISFACTION ALWAYS USE
F3P FACTORY SPECIFICATION PARTS @

KITCHENAID ST. JOSEPH MICHIGAN 48085

© 1992 KITCHENAID
5-92 Litho In U.S.A. Part No. 4361236

/92




CABINET PARTS

For Model: KTRC22KXWH20, KTRC22KXAL20
(White) (Almond)

4361236 Z



~NOoO O~ WNPRE

10
11
12
13

14
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
33

34

35

36

37
38
39
40
41
44
48
53
59
60
61
65

2152011
489333
981122
489339
489242

2151652
2151653
1126276
2154065
1129018
2149077

1122566
1122569
489327

1123514
1123517

842010
989194
489105
2147335
836155
2154081
488296
2148563
654366
488714
1123379
488184
1121117

1125665
1125670

1118058
1118059

1125663
1125667

1129062
1129063
2153994
489048
487996
1106508
488725
937360
1105531
489084
488725
489174
2147310
2155013

Cabi net (Not A Serviceable Part)

Rol | er, Front

Screw, 5/16-24 x 1-1/4
Rol | er, Rear (2)
Screw (6)

Screw

Hol e Pl ug

Wiite

Al nond

Control, Front Cover
Heater, Million

Aip, Center Rail (4)

Spacer (3)
Center Rail
VWi te

Al nond
Screw

H nge, Top
Shim Hinge Top
H nge Cover
VWi te

Al nond
Screw

H nge, Center

Shim Hi nge Center
Fitting-Water Tube
Washer, 11/64

H nge Butt, Bottom

H nge Pin, Bottom
Screw, 10-32 x 5/16
Shim Bottom

Washer, 7/32

Spacer

Corner Filler, Gille
VWi te

Al nond

Filler, Wap Corner
Wiite

Al nond

Gille

VWi te

Al nond

Hol e Plug (5)

VWi te

Al nond

Wring Assy. Internediate
Screw, 8-32 x 1/2
Cap

Gasket

Screw

Cord, Service

Cover, Unit

Screw

Screw, 8 x 13/16 (2)
Screw (2)

Tap- Pl ate, Bottom Hi nge
Cip, Gille Retainer (2)



68 549193 d anmp



LINER PARTS

For Model: KTRC22KXWH20, KTRC22KXAL20
(White) (Almond)

]

4361236 4



P OO Pr~WNPE

11
12
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

1127626
1110779
941839
1118066
946356
946357
946358
1108112
946355
2157410
489242
2154977
1127752
487887
531933
848445
489168
2155597
1127100
2157427
489355
1125567
1103725
934326
946059
981365

Li ner (Not A Serviceable Part)

Wring, Fan Motor
G omet (4)

Hol e Plug (3)
Stud (2)

Stud (3)

Saddl e Stud, R S
Saddl e Stud, L.S.
Rocker Arm Switch
Support, Stud (6)
Cover, Air Duct
Screw

Mot or, Fan

Bl ade, Fan

Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 (2)
Gomet (2)

G omet (2)

Screw

Socket, Light
Scroll, Fan
Evapor at or Cover
Screw (5)

Hol e Cover, Evaporator
Hol e Pl ug

Housi ng Pl ug

Li ght Bul b

Li ght Lens



COMPARTMENT SEPARATOR PARTS

For Model: KTRC22KXWH20, KTRC22KXAL20
(White) (Almond)

5 4361236



P OO Pr~WNPE

11
12
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

1127626
1110779
941839
1118066
946356
946357
946358
1108112
946355
2157410
489242
2154977
1127752
487887
531933
848445
489168
2155597
1127100
2157427
489355
1125567
1103725
934326
946059
981365

Li ner (Not A Serviceable Part)

Wring, Fan Motor
G omet (4)

Hol e Plug (3)
Stud (2)

Stud (3)

Saddl e Stud, R S
Saddl e Stud, L.S.
Rocker Arm Switch
Support, Stud (6)
Cover, Air Duct
Screw

Mot or, Fan

Bl ade, Fan

Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 (2)
Gomet (2)

G omet (2)

Screw

Socket, Light
Scroll, Fan
Evapor at or Cover
Screw (5)

Hol e Cover, Evaporator
Hol e Pl ug

Housi ng Pl ug

Li ght Bul b

Li ght Lens



S

< e

Sg

d<
nNE
Mn

o
<
o=
rrlwm‘mw
-l & =
EC%
TES

E
2

2

[=]

=

£

4361236



O©CoO~NOOOUTA,WNPE

1125507
1125510
1116849
1127570
488693

1125964
851067

946059

940014

1125768
489214

1125511
1125512
1125515
1125514
1126124
1114325
1125941
1125581
2153995
1114382
489048

488540

1108196
1105464
1125513
1125578
1125579
1125580
2151663
937065

489242

Bottom Conpartnent Separator
Box, Control

Swi tch, Light

Timer, Defrost (10 Hour)
Screw

Swi tch, Toggle

Socket (2)

Bul b, Light (2)

Hol e Pl ug

Ther nost at Assenbl y
Screw (2)

Li ght Pipe (R S.)

Li ght Pipe (L.S.)
Connecti ng Rod, Short
Rod, Connecting

Air Diffuser Assenbly
Gasket, Air Diffuser
Cover, Air Diffuser
Pivot Arm

Wring Assenbly, Control Box
Gasket, Bottom Separ at or
Screw, 8-32 x 1/2 (2)
Screw

I nsulation, Filler

I nsul ation, Conpartnment Separat or

Slide, Thernpst at

Slide, Air Control

W ndow, Air Contr ol

W ndow, Ther npst at

Separ at or, Conpartnment (Top)
Cup, Drain

Screw



UNIT PARTS

For Model: KTRC22KXWH20, KTRC22KXAL20
(White) (Almond)

Service Replacement
Only

f
2‘352}83@
\5}4\4
T~47

4361236 8



1 486692 Speed Nut

2 1108179 Fan, Bl ade

3 2154010 Condenser Assenbly

4 489337 Screw

5 548745 Cip, Wre (2

6 489019 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8

7 2153974 Drain Pan & Heat Shield

8 510716 Tube d anp (2)

9 2149670 Danpener

11 943322 Spring, Relay Case

12 1105055 Case, Rel ay

13 2154140 Overl oad

15 2154436 Rel ay

16 1118850 Housi ng Pl ug

17 1114291 Runni ng Capacitor

19 509812 G omet, Screw

20 548744 Cip, Unit Cover (2)

22 2153978 Evapor at or

24 2154735 Fan, Mbtor

25 2154114 Tray, Evaporator

27 2154002 Drier

28 4317959 Conpressor (Includes Items 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 56, 57 & 59)

(Al'so Order 876765 Tube Kit)

29 2149120 Support - Heat er

30 1127944 Unit Mounting Frane

31 2155774 Strap

32 548695 Fan, Mbtor Bracket

33 2154736 Heat er - Def r ost

35 2149643 Bi - Met al , Defrost

37 489373 Screw, 1/4-28 x 1

39 1100826 G onmet (4)

40 489340 Screw

41 2155566 Air Baffle

42 488687 Screw, 8 x 5/8

43 1108143 Rel ay

44 1118841 Over |l oad

45 1108115 Cover

46 938384 Strap

47 1118581 Capaci t or

48 2149717 Unit Mounting Rai

49 488624 Screw

50 1105612 Guard, Fan

51 2154119 Drai n Extension

53 488454 Screw, 1/4-28 x 1/2 (2)

54 Support - Evapor at or
1118805 R S
1118806 L.S. Baffle (2)

55 488649 Screw, 8-32 x 1/2 (2)

56 489142 Nut

57 489143 Washer

59 1114190 Overl oad Spring

Fol l owi ng Parts Not Illustrated and Optional Parts Not Included
978025 Val ve, Access (1/4")
978026 Val ve, Access (5/16")
978027 Val ve, Access (3/8")

978028 Val ve, Access (1/2")



978029 Val ve, Access (5/8")
978030 Val ve, Access (3/4")
876764 Val ve, Access (3/16")



REFRIGERATOR DOOR PARTS

For Model: KTRC22KXWH20, KTRC22KXAL20
(White) (Almond)

4361236 10



~No ok, WN

© 00

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
33

1122549
1122658
534927
943185
944036
488921
489028

844478
989196
2148565
489101
489084
1107209
1107236
1107230
1107229
1107192
2151669
489006
487909
1107650
1126203

1125689
1125690
1125695
1125733
1126206

1122653
1122654
1107199
1125676
876029

1122551
1125557
1122552
1126497

Panel , Refrigerator Door
Wiite

Al mond (Al so Order Item 27)
Hol e Plug (2)

Plate, Tap (4)
Bracket, Door Stop
Screw, 8 x 1/2

Screw, 8-15 x 1/2

Hol e Pl ug

VWi te

Al nond

Door Gasket, Magnetic
Screw, 7 x 1/2

Screw (Repair)

Ret ai ner, |nsert

End Cap, Handl e

Handl e

Shim End Cap

Spacer, Handl e

Screw Anchor (2)
Screw, 8 x 5/8

Screw, 8 x 1/2
Spacer, Handl e
Interior Door Panel
Insert, Handle

VWhite

Al nond

Gasket, Door Util.
Uility Door

Shel f Bin (Wde)
Hol e Pl ug, Handl e
Wiite

Al nond

Trim Door

Shel f Bin (2)

Foam I nsul ati on (Required Wen Repl aci ng Exteri or

Ret ai ner, Gasket
Trim Door Shel f
Ret ai ner, Gasket
Trim Door Shelf

Door

Panel )



FREEZER DOOR PARTS

For Model: KTRC22KXWH20, KTRC22KXAL20
(White) (Almond)

4361236 12



~No ok w

© 00

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
21
22
23

1122550
1122663

534927
989197
943185
944035
488921
489028

844478
989196
2148567
489101
489084

1125693
1125694
1107238
1107192
1107628
1117940
489006

1125557
1126363
1125577
876029

1122553
1122552

Panel, Freezer Door (Al so Order

Wiite

Al nond

Hol e Plug (2)

VWi te

Al nond

Plate, Tap (4)
Bracket, Door Stop
Screw, 8 x 1/2
Screw

Hol e Pl ug

Wiite

Al nond

Door Gasket, Magnetic
Screw, 7 x 1/2
Screw (Repair)

I nsert, Handl e
Wiite

Al nond

Handl e

Spacer, Handl e
Spacer, Handl e

I nterior Door Panel
Screw, 8 x 5/8
Shel f Bin (2)
Narepl at e

Di ke, Door (2)

Kit, Foam Sl ab (Required Wien Repl aci ng Exterior

Ret ai ner, Gasket
Ret ai ner, Gasket

Item 21)



	FRONT COVER
	CABINET
	LINER
	COMPARTMENT SEPARATOR
	SHELF
	UNIT
	REFRIGERATOR DOOR
	FREEZER DOOR

